The AT-AR740 provides a cost-effective, multi-service
router platform for larger branch office and corporate
locations demanding high data throughput, upgradeable
connectivity and support for multiple WAN services. The
AT-AR740 router internetworks seamlessly with Allied
Telesyn's comprehensive family of fixed function and
modular routers and, by sharing the same operating sys-
tem, will be instantly familiar. Fully standards-based

All company names, logos, and product designs that are trademarks or registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
617-00351-00 Rev. E
ORDERING INFORMATION
AT-AR740-xx
Leased line and Frame Relay access router
Where xx =10 for U.S. operation
30 for U.K. operation
40 for Australian operation
50 for European operation
80 for 48vDC power supply
Options
AT-AR010 EMAC
Provides hardware-based DES and 3DES
encryption,required for IPsec operation
AT-AR011 ECMAC
Provides hardware-based DES and 3DES
encryption, required for IPsec operation,
plus hardware-based STAC compression
AT-AR012 CMAC
Provides hardware-based STAC compression
AT-AR013 3DES
Triple DES encryption (software option)
AT-AR014  Firewall
Stateful inspection firewall (software option)
AT-AR040 4 PIC NSM
4 PIC Network Service Module
AT-AR041 Octal BRI NSM
8 port Basic Rate (S/T) ISDN NSM
AT-AR042 Quad BRI NSM
4 port Basic Rate (S/T) ISDN NSM
AT-AR061 ECPAC (Future)
PCI-based DES encryption/compression card
AT-AR740RPS RPS
External redundant power supply
AT-AR740, Modular Enterprise Router